
 

 

 

CHAUCER ONLINE LIVE MILITARY AUTOGRAPHS 

MEDALS AND MEMORABILIA AUCTION 
 

Wednesday 18th Oct 10m 
 

We are accepting commission bids to place on your behalf, email, post or you can register and place bids online. We sell at about 120/150 

lots per hour and pause for 15 mins every 300 lots. Scanned images available online or call and we can post or email them to you. If you 

need any help or assistance call Lisa or Mark on 0800 170 1314. 
 

There is a 19.95% + VAT buyer premium on the hammer price on all lots won. If you bid live online there will be an additional fee. The sale 

will be held live at www.invaluable.com and www.thesaleroom.com and live auctioneers. Just click the link from the website 

www.chaucerauctions.com to see all the lots. 

 

1 - WWII 28X20 inch multi signed colour print titled N2980 The Loch Ness Wellington signed in pencil by the artist Ivan Berryman and 7 other includes Sir 

George Edwards, Spud Boorer OBE, Peter Berry DFC, Robin Holmes, Morag Barton, Julian Temple and Robert Casbard. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

2 - WWII Dambuster 617 Squadron 26x24 inch colour print titled Gibson, Young and Martin signed in pencil by the artist Simon W Attack. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 20 

3 - WWII Knights Cross Holders 35x25 multi signed colour print titled Dangerous Moonlight signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgen and 8 Luftwaffe 

veterans Gunther Bahr KC, Martin Drewes KCO, Wolfgang Falck KC, Georg Hermann Greiner KCO, Ludwig Meister KC, Hubert Rauh KC, Johannes 

Richter and Friedrich Rumpelhardt. Limited edition 19/275. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

4 - WWII 36x28 inch approx. colour print titled Tallboy the Bombing of the Beast signed in pencil by the artist David Bryant and 7, 717 squadron veterans 

Tony Iverson, Tom Bennet, Frank Tilley, Benny Goodman and Ken Jenkinson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

5 - WWII 23x18 inch approx. colour print titled Were off on a raid limited edition 4/200 signed in pencil by the artist Trevor Lay and RAF veterans P Ward. 

Hunt Sq Ldr No. 49 squadron and A K Cook Sq Ldr No. 83 squadron. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

6 - WWII 35x28 in approx. multi signed colour print titled Operation Jericho The Jailbreakers signed in pencil by the artist Gerald Coulson and 18 WWII 

Jail breaker veterans such as Fl Lt Geoffrey Atkins, Brian Hanafin DFC, Ian Mallett, Tom McPhee, Ted Sissmore, Buck Taylor DFC, Arthur Wheeler DFC, 

P/O Frank Redgrave, Don Burton, Bob Fowler DFC, Maxwell Sparkes, Arthur Dunlop, W/C Bob Iredale, Black Smith DFC, FLT SGT Frank Wheeler, Ray 

Mon Bon Pas, F/O Harry Markey and SQ LDR Ian McRitchie. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

7 - WWII 17x12 inch approx. multi signed colour print titled Target Tirpitz signed in pencil by the artist Keith Aspinall and 617 Squadron veterans Colin 

Cole, Dennis Oldman, Harry Johnson, Archie Johnstone, Benny Goodman and Alec McKie. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

8 - Dambusters WWII 27x19 approx. multi signed colour print titled Lancaster signed in pencil by 10 includes Sid Stacey, Duke Munro, John Sander, R 

Machin, Wilf Bickley, Colin Cole, Harry Johnson, Terry Kearns, Terry Webb and Steve Oancia. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

9 - WWII 28x19 inch approx multi signed colour print titled Target the Ruhr Dams limited edition 12/25 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West, Johnny 

Johnson 617 squadron, Mike Gibson, Mary Stopes Roe and Janet Penrose De Gaynesford. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

10 - WWII 28x20 inch approx. multi signed colour print titled Mission Accomplished Artist Proof 19/25 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 

Veterans Peter Harding, Julian Lowe, Bill Anderson, Alfred Ball, Arthur Brace, James Gordon Cole, Edward Fairhurst, Fran Fay, Gwyn Parry, Ray Raby, 

Ted Rosser, Jimmy Taylor and G A White. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

11 - WWII 26x20 inch approx. multi signed colour print titled Eismeer Patrol limited edition 27/400 signed in pencil by the artist Anthony Saunders and two 

Luftwaffe veterans Oberleutnant KURT SCHULZE and Lieutenant Zur See WILLIBALD VOLSING. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

12 - WWII 36x22 inch approx. multi signed colour print titled Approach to the Mohin Dam limited edition 16/325 signed in pencil by the artist Anthony 

Saunders, Johnny Hohnson 617 sqd and Barnes Wallis daughter Mary Stope Roe. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

13 - WWII 28x16 inch approx. signed colour print titled Dambusters Artist proof 18/25 signed in pencil by the artist Mark Postlethwaite and Guy Gibsons 

driver E.M Albone. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

14 - WWII 28x20 inch approx. signed colour print titled Coupe De Grace signed in pencil by the artist Anthony Saunders and Johnny Johnson 617 

Squadron. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

15 - WWII 33x24 inch approx. signed colour print titled Lancaster Under Attack limited edition 46/650 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor, Fl Lt Bill 

Reid VC and Major Martin Drewes awarded Knights Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

16 - Dambusters WWII 28x17 inch approx. signed colour print titled Dambusters Dusk Departure Artists Proof 17/25 signed in pencil by the artist Mark 

Postlewaite and veterans Johnny Johnson, M Stevens, Ken Lucas, Steve Stevens and Grant Macdonald. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 
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17 - WWII 28x17 inch approx. signed colour print titled The Black Tulip (Remarque Edition) 4/25 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 3, Luftwaffe 

veterans. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

18 - WWII 25x18 inch approx. signed colour prints titled Tirpitz Mission Accomplished limited edition 66/350 signed in pencil by the artist Mark 

Postlethwaite 9 veterans includes Colin Cole, Dennis Nolan, Dennis Oldman, Benny Goodman, R Harvey, Frank Tilley and H Riding. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

19 - WWII 24x18 inch approx. signed colour prints titled Home Again England limited edition 61/100 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 

veteran Bill Reid. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

20 - WWII 26x20 inch approx. signed colour print titled American Dambuster limited edition 16/180 signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgian and 

Johnny Johnson. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

21 - WWII 21X16 inch approx. signed pencil print titled Target Amiens Prison limited edition 108/250 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor, Fl Lt 

Brian D Hanafin DFC, Fl Lt Harry V Markby and Sq Ldr Ian Mc Ritchie DFC. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

22 - WWII 17x14 inch approx. signed pencil print titled Awaiting the Call limited edition 14/300 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor, Fred 

Sutherland, Grant McDonald, Johnny Johnson, Les Munro, M.E Stevens, Ray Grayston and Ken Lucas. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

23 - WWII 24x14 inch approx. signed colour print titled Grand Slam limited edition 27/150 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and 7 bomber 

command veterans includes John Bell, Charles Avey, Ken Trent, Frank Tilley and Benny Goodman. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

24 - WWII 28x8 inch approx. signed pencil print titled The Dambusters Final Moments at Scampton limited edition 16/100 signed in pencil by Robert 

Taylor. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

25 - WWII The Dambusters Avro Lancaster B MK III 16x12 inch approx. colour print signed in pencil by Johnny Johnson DFM 617 sqd. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 30 

26 - WWII 23x16 inch approx. signed pencil print titled Surprise Attack limited edition 7/300 signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and veterans 

Walter Schuck and Joe Peter burs. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

27 - WWII 23x16 inch approx. unsigned colour print titled Special Delivery by the artist Matt Holness. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

28 - WWII 16x12 inch approx. signed colour print titled Deadly Encounter 10th April 1945 signed by the veterans Walter Schuck and Joe Peterburs. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

29 - WWII 28x20 inch approx unsigned colour print titled Grand Slam Guardian by the artist Maurice Gardner. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

30 - WWII 17x12 inch approx multi signed Stalag Luft Camp includes 5 veterans Alfie, Ron Wade, Dick Starkey, Jack Lyon and Aubrey Ninner. Good 

condition Est. £60 - 70 

31 - Dambusters WWII 33x24 inch approx signed colour print inscribed in pencil Hopgood Courageous Run limited edition 74/400 signed in pencil by the 

artist Simon W Atack. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

32 - Dambusters 617 squadron 17x11 inch unsigned colour print. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

33 - Dambusters WWII 32x24 inch multi signed colour print titled Breaching the Mohne limited edition 15/95 signed in pencil by the artist Anthony 

Saunders and raid veterans Sq Ldr George Johnny Johnson, Sq Ldr Les Munro, F/O Ray Grayston, Sgt Fred Doc Sutherland, Fl Sgt Grant McDonald and 

Cpl Ken Lucas. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

34 - WWII 617 Squadron 28x20 inch multi signed colour print titled Tirpitz Re visited limited edition 149/150 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West and 

12 bomber command veterans includes W/O Harry Barrett, W/O Francis Baylis, Flt Lt Peter Brearley, F/O Tom Clark, Flt Lt Arnold Cussons, FL/O Ken 

Ellis, F/O Eric Hill, W/O Paddy Hope, Fl/Lt Walter Le May, Fl Lt Tom Pratt, Fl Lt Mike Randles and F/O Joe Townshend. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

35 - Dambusters WWII 28x20 inch approx multi signed colour print titled Dambuster Heroes artist proof 1/10 signed in pencil by the artist Philip West, 

Mary Stopes Roe, George Johnny Johnson, Mike Gibson and Victor Harding. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

36 - WWII 28x17 inch approx signed colour print titled Final Preparations limited edition 16/300 signed in pencil by the artist Keith Burns. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 20 

37 - Dambusters WWII 28x17 inch approx colour print titled The American Dambuster Artists Proof 6/20 signed in pencil by the Artist Mark Postlethwaite, 

Mary Stopes Roe and George Johnny Johnson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

38 - Dambusters WWII 28x17 inch approx multi signed colour print titled Dambusters The Opening Shots Artist Proof 1/30 signed in pencil by the artist 

Mark Postlethwaite, F/O Ray Grayston, Fl Lt Steve Stevens DFC and Cpl Maureen Stevens. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

39 - WWII 28x17 inch approx signed colour print titled The Great Escape limited edition 24/76 signed in pencil by the artist Keith Burns and actor from the 

Great Escape film John Leyton. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

40 - Great escape signed 17x12 colour promo photo signature include actors John Leyton and Angus Lennie both starred in the 1963 epic WWII war 

movie. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

41 - John Leyton signed 12x8 inch The Great Escape colour promo photo inscribed John Leyton Willie the Tunnel King. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

42 - Concorde Captain John Hutchinson signed 19x13 inch colour montage print titled The Final Farewell 26th November 2003 limited edition 12/20 and 

one other. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

43 - WWII Major Erich Hartmann 24x20 inch overall mounted colour print signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudigan and Hartmann printers proof 

35/50. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

44 - WWII 27x23 inch overall mounted colour print titled Mosquito signed in pencil by the artist Robert Taylor and Leonard Cheshire VC Includes RAF 

emblem mounted to a high standard. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

45 - WWII The Great Escape 18x18 approx mounted signed print and memorabilia display includes print titled The Entrance signed in pencil by Fl Lt Alan 

Bryett, Sq Ldr Dick Churchill drawn at the time by POW Bennet Ley Kenyon and a button and hut fragment taken from the area of Hut 104 of Stalag Luft 

III Sagan. The Great Escape. The Entrance by Bennett Ley Kenyon a limited edition coloured print depicting the opening of tunnel Harry, hidden beneath 

the stove in Hut 104, one officer helping another into the 30 foot vertical shaft, as a stooge keeps an eye out for patrolling German guards. Good condition 

Est. £80 - 90 

46 - WWII Dambuster 617 Squadron multi signed 20x16 inch Primary Target pencil sketch print limited edition 50/50 Inscribed the Final Moments on 17th 

May 1943 as Fl Lt Maltby's Lancaster completes its run over the Mohne Dam signed in pencil by the artist Philip West, Les Munro, Grant McDonald, Ken 

Lucas, Ray Grayston, Fred Sutherland and Beck Parsons. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 



 

 

47 - WWII 21X19 Inch mounted colour pencil print titled Pinpoint Marking limited edition 17/40 signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudigan and includes 

Leonard Cheshire mounted pencil signature. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

48 - WWII Ley Kenyon signed The Great Escape Stalag Luft III collection includes introduction signed by Lee Kenyon dated 1977, 9 14x10 inch approx 

pencil drawing prints taken from the original drawings made by Lee Kenyon in 1943, map picturing the tunnel layout. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

49 - WWII Bomber Barons multi signed hardback book by the author Chaz Bowyer includes 15 bomber command signatures on the inside title page 

includes Ray Grayston, Johnny Johnson, Frank Tilley, J Riding, Harry Johnson, Nicky Ross plus other great signatures. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

50 - WWII multi signed At First Sight a Factual and anecdotal account of No 627 Squadron Royal Air Force hardback book 11 bomber command veterans 

includes Benny Goodman, Gerry Garker, Ken Oatley, Jo Kearney, Harry Willis, Sandy Saunders plus other great veteran signatures. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

51 - Dambusters WWII multi signed hardback book titled The Dams Raid Through The Lens 6 bomber command veterans signatures on affixed bookplate 

includes Grant McDonald, Fred Sutherland, Dave Rodger, Johhny Johnson. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

52 - WWII Robert Taylor signed hardback book titled Air Combat Paintings Volume IV limited edition 46/650. Signature on the inside title page comes with 

book sleeve. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

53 - Dambusters Failed to Return multi signed hardback book signed inside by 10, 617 Squadron Dambuster veterans includes Frank Tilley, Colin Cole, 

Charles Avey, Les Munro, John Bell, Benny Goodman, Basil Ambrose and Johnny Johnson. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

54 - Dambusters and the Epic Wartime Raids of 617 Squadron multi signed hardback book limited edition 17/250. Seven signatures include Mary Stopes 

Roe, Benny Godman, John Bell, Charles Avey, Johnny Johnson and two others. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

55 - WWII Bombers First and Last multi signed hardback book 5 Bomber command veterans includes Harry Irons DFC, Jim Brookbank, Ken Johnson 

plus two others. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

56 - Dambusters The Definitive History of 617 Squadron at War 1943 1945 multi signed hardback book 8 bomber command signatures includes Sq Ldr 

James Castagnola DFC, Sq Ldr John Cockshott DFC, Sq Ldr Mac Hamilton DFC, Fl Lt Nicky Ross DFC, Fl Lt Bob Knights DFC, F/O Phil Martin DFC, Sq 

Ldr Larry Curtis DFC and Sq Ldr Tom Bennett. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

57 - Filming the Dambusters multi signed hardback book 8 fantastic signatures includes Christopher Wallis, Mary Stopes Roe, Mike Cawsey, James Fell, 

Bill French, Dick Lambert, Eric Quinney and Ken Souter. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

58 - Bomber Boys Fighting Back 1940 45 multi signed hardback book limited only 11 worldwide 15 bomber command veterans includes Sir Mick Martin, 

James Castagnola, Freddy Watts, Benny Goodman, James Tait, Basil Fish, Murray Valentine, Tony Iveson, John Bell, Frank Tilley, Dennis Cooper, John 

Langston, Ted Wass, Grey Ward and Bill Burnett. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

59 - Dambusters Living with Heroes multi signed hardback book 4, 617 squadron veterans signatures includes Harry Humphries, Fred Sutherland, Ray 

Grayston and Grant McDonald. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

60 - WWII Flight from Colditz signed limited edition hardback book 2/10 includes Bill Goldfinch Pow Veteran signature on an affixed bookplate picturing 

the Glider assembled by Bill Goldfinch and Jack Best in the lower attic above the chapel. Photo taken in 1945. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

61 - Dambuster Crash Sites signed paperback book includes Flt Lt A.F Burcher affixed to bookplate and one other. Includes protective book sleeve. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 40 

62 - WWII Neville Duke signed 16x12 inch Hawker Hunter MK3 WB 188 colour print. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

63 - Air Chief Marshall Sir Neil Cameron signed 18x14 approx colour print picturing Her Majesty The Queens Silver Jubilee Review of the Royal Air Force 

RAF Finningley 29th July 1977. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

64 - WWII Luftwaffe Aces Four Knights multi signed 16x12 approx limited edition colour print signatures include Oblt Gunther Rall, Major Hajo Herrmann, 

Oblt Hans Ekkehard and Oberleutnant Walter Schuck. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

65 - RAF multi signed print 20x16 inch approx titled First in Last Out XH558 Avro Vulcan B MK II limited edition 20/750 signed in pencil by the artist Peter 

Simpter and 13 RAF personnel includes Fl Lt Dave Bradford, Sq Ldr Dave Moore, Fl Lt Stu Mitchell, Sq Ldr Paul Millikin, Ch Tech Ben Davis, Fl Lt Pat 

McGeough, Sq Ldr Ken Denman, Sq Ldr Dave Thomas, Flt Lt Tim Walker, Fl Lt Graham O'Connor plus others. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

66 - WWII George Dunn DFC signed Spitfires over the Needles 19x14 inch colour print by the artist Philip E. West. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

67 - RAF multi signed 20x15 inch multi signed print limited edition 82/150 titled On The Prowl signed in pencil by the artist Graham Henderson, Wg Cmr 

Mick Roche, Wg Cmr Andrew Sudlow, Wg Cmr John Moloney and Wg Cmr Russ Torbet. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

68 - WWII signed 17x13 inch approx pencil drawing print limited edition 8/250 signed in pencil by the artist Nicolas Trudgian and Fighter command 

veteran P/O Arthur Bishop RCAF of 401 sqd son of the legendary WWI pilot Billy Bishop VC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

69 - WWII signed 18x14 inch approx multi signed print titled The Office signed in pencil by the artist Gil Cohen and 16 bomber command veterans 

includes Benny Goodman, Alan Payne, Ken Lucas, Rusty Waughman, Jack Broomfield, Jack Booth, Ken Read, Peter Green, John Chapman plus other 

great signatures. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

70 - RAF signed 17x13 inch colour print titled Heyday limited edition 815/1000 signed in pencil by the artist Steve Gibbs and one other RAF personnel. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

71 - Canadian General Service Medal with 1866 Fenian Raid Clasp. Named to Pte J McKay, St Johns Volunteers Battalion. Rare only 16000 were issued, 

but only 120 to this unit and 5000 to Canadian Forces. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £330 - 340 

72 - Turkish Crimean Medal La Crimee. Named to Pte 1819 R Heaseltine, 7th Foot regiment, also entitled to Crimean War medal with 3 clasps Alma, 

Inkermann, Sebastopol. Scarce French issue named medal. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £210 - 220 

73 - India General Service Medal 1854 with clasp Jowaki 1877/8. Named to Pte Geo Burrows 2598, 4th Battalion of the Rifle Brigade. Fine condition. 

Good condition Est. £290 - 300 

74 - India General Service Medal 1895 1902. Named to 3701 Pte J Tipper, 1st Battalion Fastlane Regiment, with scarce Relief of Chitrai Clasp. Good to 

fine condition. Good condition Est. £190 - 200 

75 - Pair of named medals and Lord Roberts Medalion. 1. Kabulto Kandahra Star 1880. Named to Pte Duncan McPhee 58b/566, 72nd Regiment, officially 

engraved, purchased 20 years ago. 2. Afghanistan 1878 80 medal with Kandahar, Kabul and Charasia Clasps. Named to Pte Duncan McPhee 58b/566, 

72nd Regiment. Some pitting from Star, still better than good. Medal purchased by Vendor in 2002, so the pair of medals were re united after 142 years 

apart. This rarely happens. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £1,200 - 1210 



 

 

76 - Khedives Star 1882 medal. Named to Pte W Howarth Army No. 1844. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

77 - Pair of named medals Indian Medal 1896 with 2 clasps Wairistan 1901 2 and Punjab Frontier 1897 98. Named to 144 Sepoy Sundwi, 1st Punjab 

Infantry PLUS India General Service Medal with clasp Samana 1891. Named to 144 Sepoy Sundwi, 1st Punjab Infantry. Scarce pair of medals very 

collectable. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £430 - 440 

78 - Indian Medal 1895 1902 with clasp Punjab Frontier 1897 98 with clasp Punjab Frontier 1897 98. Named to PTTE F Clarke, 3rd Battalion Rifle Brigade 

and Copy medal Roll. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £190 - 200 

79 - Khedives Sudan Medal 1896 1908. Names to Pte W Murray, entitled to Khartoum Clasp. Grenadier Guards, 2nd Sept 1898, Battle of Omdurman, but 

no clasp. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £240 - 250 

80 - Queens Merit Mediterranean Medal 1899 1902. Named to Pte C Saville, Royal West Kent Regiment. Rare only 5000 issued. Good to fine condition. 

Good condition Est. £340 - 350 

81 - The British South African Companys Medal 1890 1897, Mashonaland 1897. Un named as issued. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £340 - 

350 

82 - Kings South Africa Medal 1901 2 medal with 2 clasps South Africa 1901 and 1902. Named to Pte 5899 P Stratford the Rifle Brigade. Good to fine 

condition. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

83 - Kings South Africa Medal 1901 2 medal with 2 clasps Boer War South Africa 1901 and 1902. Un named. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. 

£80 - 90 

84 - Queens South Africa Medal Boer War medal 1899 1902. Arm to right R ghost. 5 clasps Talana, Defence of Ladysmith, Lainges, Nek, Belfast and 

South Africa 1901. Named to 4151 Pte E William Mee, 1st Leicester Regiment plus paperwork. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £390 - 400 

85 - 1906 Natal Rebellion medal to Tpr J A MacDonald, Transvaal mounted rifles. Sgt Mjr M K Gandi served in this Campaign; he was Indian rules 

assassinated in 1948. Mint condition. Good condition Est. £260 - 270 

86 - Boer War 1899 1900 Siege of Kimberley, Sweat Hart, piece of Boer War shell. Inscribed, possibly unique item. Good to fine condition. Good 

condition Est. £190 - 200 

87 - Jummoo and Kashmir original Medal 1895 with clasp Defence of Chitral 1895 Please note replica replacement of clasp, bar and ribbon, otherwise 

£600. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £240 - 250 

88 - Khedives Star 1882 1889 named medal dated 1884 Rex Engraved. Named to Pte 960 G E F George Foxwell and extensive paperwork, he was in 

Zulu Wars etc. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

89 - Khedives Star dated 1884 1886 medal unnamed mostly found in Australian pairs. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

90 - Khedives Star undated medal mostly found in Australian pairs. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

91 - Khedives Star medal 1882, named to Pte 542 Bugler John Grant and full service papers. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £110 - 120 

92 - Khedives Star 1882 medal not named. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £70 - 80 

93 - khedives Star medal not named, with rare Tokar Star and Clasp. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £290 - 300 

94 - Indian General Service named medal 1854 with Hazara 1888 clasp. Named to Pte 199 William Cocksedge, 1st Battalion the Royal Suffolk Regiment. 

Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £220 - 230 

95 - Queens South Africa named Medal Boer War 1899 1902, with 2 clasps Wittebergen and Cape Colony. Also entitled to Transvaal Clasp. Named to 

5296 Pte J H Wright, the 2nd Royal West Kent Regiment. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

96 - Queens South Africa named Medal Boer War 1899 1902, with Natal clasp. Named to 945 G W Cutker, Ghost dates, the Devonshire Regiment 1st 

Battalion. Very rare to this regiment and excellent condition. Good condition Est. £150 - 160 

97 - Ashanti Star 1896 un named as issued. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £190 - 200 

98 - The Punjab Campaign 1848 1849 named Medal. Rare with two clasps Goojerat and Chillianwala and lots information. Named to 2227 John Morris, 

24th Foot Regiment, the same which defended Rorkes Drift 1879. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £650 - 660 

99 - Sutlej Medal named. 18th Dec 1845 to 22nd Feb 1846 named to Thomas Hill, 9th Lancers. Also entitled to clasp Ferozeshuhur. Good to fine 

condition. Good condition Est. £480 - 490 

100 - Pair of Named medals. Queen Sudan medal named to Pte Thomas Grey 4177 1st Seaforth Highlanders. Scarce3 clasps Wittenbergen, Transvaal, 

Cape Colony. PLUS, Queens South Africa Medal named to Pte Thomas Grey 4177 1st Seaforth Highlanders. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. 

£500 - 510 

101 - Pair of medals. Kimberley star A 1900 with silver hallmark A and original pin bar, unnamed as issued for the siege of Kimberley. PLUS, Queens 

South Africa 1899 1902 named medal with clasp Defence of Kimberley. Named to Pte G Grimmer Town Guard. Good to fine condition. Good condition 

Est. £730 - 740 

102 - Clasp for defence of Mafeking. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

103 - Egypt Medal 1882 1899, with Clasp Alexandria 11th July 1882. Named to L Stoker HMS Alexandria, 20 yrs service also entitled to LSGC medal. 

Extremely Fine. Good condition Est. £240 - 250 

104 - Baltic Medal unnamed as issued 1854 1855 Crimea. Extremely Fine. Good condition Est. £170 - 180 

105 - Khedives Sudan Medal 1897 Silver with Khartoum Clasp. Named to 3636 Pte L Harvey, 2nd Rifle Brigade. Good to fine condition. Good condition 

Est. £170 - 180 

106 - Ashanti Medal Ed VII 1901, the 1st issued in his reign with Kumassi clasp. Named to 474 Sgt Lawani of West African Forces. Extremely Fine. Good 

condition Est. £530 - 540 

107 - Khedives star 1884 6 Dated. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £90 - 100 

108 - Queens South Africa Medal with Natal Clasp. Named to GNR Thomas Hersey, 10th Brigade RGA. Rare with clasp. Good to fine condition. Good 

condition Est. £150 - 160 

109 - Gwalior Star 1843 Maharajpoor Medal. Good to fine condition. Good condition Est. £700 - 710 

110 - British North Borneo Companys Medal 1899 1900 Unnamed original silver medal. With Tambunan clasp. Good to fine Condition. Good condition 

Est. £290 - 300 



 

 

111 - British North Borneo Companys Medal 1899 1900 unnamed with Runduh clasp. Good to fine Condition. Good condition Est. £330 - 340 

112 - Volunteers Long Service Medal 1984 Victoria Regina UK, unnamed as issued. Awarded for 20 years' service. Good to fine Condition. Good 

condition Est. £50 - 60 

113 - COPY of Military Cross medal. Good to fine Condition. Good condition Est. £16 - 26 

114 - South African Medal 1853, campaign S/A 1834 1853. Named to W M Harris 35th Regiment the Royal Sussex Regiment, Broached priced 

accordingly. Good to fine Condition. Good condition Est. £190 - 200 

115 - Battle of Britain WWII 24x16 inch multi signed the Ace and his Mascot George Grumpy Unwin and Flash print signed in pencil by the artist Roger 

Holgate and 21 Battle of Britain veterans includes Doug Nichols, John Keatings, Tom Neil, Corry, Unwin, Gregory plus other fantastic signatures. Good 

condition Est. £90 - 110 

116 - WWII 12x10 inch colour limited edition print titled 516/650 signed in pencil by Nicolas Trudigan and Luftwaffe ace Gunther Rall. Good condition Est. 

£30 - 40 

117 - RAF 25x17 inch signed colour print titled Vulcan Thunder signed in pencil by the artist John Larder, Jock Calder DSO DFC and two Vulcan RAF 

personnel. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

118 - WW2. P/O L. Luckhoff (131 Squadron) Signed Personal Combat Report from 3rd August 1943. One Page. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

119 - WW2. Brigadier Walker Michael Wingate Gray OBE and Flt Lt David M Warner Signed the Sicilian Campaign FDC. Stamp and Postmark Present. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

120 - WW2. Rear Admiral James McClune Signed Operation Fracture First Day Cover. British Stamp with 11 July 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

121 - WW2. Lt Dennis Patten Galpin DFM Signed Operation Huskey Allied Invasion of Sicily 9 10 July 1943 FDC. British Stamp with 9 July 93 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

122 - WW2. Rear Admiral Godfrey Place VC Signed Victoria Cross Postcard. British stamp with 11/9/90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

123 - WW2. Rt Hon Lord Healey of Riddlesden Signed Invasion of Italy FDC. British Stamp with 3rd September 1993 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 

8 

124 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir Patrick Bayly KBE CB DSC Signed Operation Avalanche FDC. British Stamp with 9 Sept 1990 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

125 - WW2. AVM Frank L Dodd CBE DSO DFC AE FBIM Signed Small Signature Piece with Image of Dodd. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

126 - WW2. Admiral Sir Anthony Griffin GCB Signed 50th Anniversary Action off Calabria 9th July 1940 FDC. British stamp with 9th July 1990 Postmark. 

Included is a Signed Related FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

127 - WW2. Brigadier General Tadeusz Andersz Signed Wings of War 3rd September 1939 FDC. British stamp with 9/9/1989 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

128 - WW2. Sergeant John Patrick Kenneally VC Signed the End Of The War In North Africa 13th May 1943 FDC. British stamp with 13 May 1993 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

129 - WW2. Oberfeldwebel Johann Boos Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

130 - WW2. Albert Hamilton, AT Chalmers, Stan Hollis, Frank King and Reg Ison Signed Commemorate the Sinking of U864 by HMS Venturer 9th 

February 1945 FDC. British Stamp with 9th Feb 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

131 - WW2. Paul Halter and Aaron Rene Raindorf Signed the End of Extermination Camps January 1945 FDC. British stamp with 27/1/95 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

132 - WW2. E Woods, GL Atkins, T Kingsley, W McKay and HD Bone Signed Operation Neptune Normandy Landings FDC. British Stamp with 6/6/2000 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

133 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir Peter Berger and Rear Admiral Brian Brayne Nicholls Signed Operation Overlord FDC. British D Day Stamp with 6/6/94 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

134 - WW2. Vice Admiral Sir David Loram KCB LVO Signed Operation Tungsten FDC. British stamp with 3 April 91 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

135 - WW2. Sgt Clive Geoffrey Hilken Signed V Bombardment of England Begins June 13th, 1944, FDC. Marshall Island Stamp with June 13th, 1944, 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

136 - WW2. Wg Cdr Michel G. L. Mike Donnet, CVO, DFC Signed on his Own Cover. Belgian Stamp with 1970 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

137 - WW2. Rob Roy McCurrach DSM, Ken Hutchings and W Dobson Signed Commemorating the Exploits of HMS Tigris FDC. British Stamp with 1 Jul 

1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

138 - WW2. Captain R Gatehouse DSC Signed a Tribute to the Submariners who Served in S Class Submarines in WW2 FDC. British Stamp with 28th 

April 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

139 - WW2. Major Oskar Hubert Dennhardt Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in blue ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

140 - WW2. Obersturmbannführer Otto Weidinger Signed 5 x 3 inch approx Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

141 - WW2. Oberleutnant Walter Schuck Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

142 - WW2. Captain George C Phillips DSO GM and Captain AD Piper DSO DSC Signed 50th Anniversary of the Action against a Koln Class Cruiser by 

HMS Ursula FDC. British Stamp with 14th December 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

143 - WW2. Group Captain John Cunningham CBE DSO DFC AE DL Signed the Night Blitz 16 22 November 1940 FDC. British Stamp with 30/12/90 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

144 - WW2. Wg Cdr John Connell Freeborn, DFC & Bar Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

145 - WW2. Five Signed 50th Anniversary Attack on Taranto HMS Illustrious 11th November 1940 FDC. Signed by Captain RG Tosswill OBE, Captain 

WG Parry, Instructor Captain WH Watts CBE, Surgeon Lt Cdr J Brynley Morris and the Very Reverend HM Lloyd DSO OBE. British Stamp with 11 Nov. 

1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

146 - WW2. Willi Diehm and Ernst Otto Signed 50th Anniversary of the Epic End of HMS Jervis Bay and the Posthumous Award of the Victoria Cross to 

Captain E S Fogarty Fegen FDC. British VC Stamp with 5 Nov 1990 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

147 - WW2. E G Cudmore Signed to Commemorate Operation DHU 16th October 1940 FDC. British Stamp with 16 Oct 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 8 

148 - WW2 London Firefighter Harry Errington GC Signed 50th Anniversary HRH Princess of Wales Pays Tribute to The London Fire Brigade FDC. 

British stamp with 25th Oct 90 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

149 - WW2. Group Captain Billy Drake Dso DFC and Bar Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo in Black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

150 - WW2 Bomber Command: Kept in the Dark by Wing Commander, John Stubbington. Signed by 12 Bomber Veterans including T. Allen and Reg 

Spencer. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

151 - WW2 The Dam Busters by Paul Brickhill. Enclosed signed black and white photo of Les Munro. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

152 - WW2 Men of Air: The Doomed Youth of Bomber Command by Kevin Wilson. Signed by The Author and 14 Bomber Veterans including Roy 

Ollerhead and Roy Smith. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

153 - WW2 Never a dull moment at Supermarine: a personal history by Denis Le P Webb, signed by 11 Veterans including Daniel Denchfield and Ronald 

Hay. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

154 - WW2 The Buccaneers by Air Commodore Graham Pitchfork. Signed by 4 Veterans including Steve Park. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition 

Est. £20 - 24 

155 - WW2 Detour: The Story of Oflag IVC Edited by Lieut. J. E. R. Wood MC. First Edition 1946. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

156 - WW2 Lancaster Squadrons 1944-45 (Combat Aircraft) by Jon Lake. Signed by Colin Cole and Don Ritchie. First Edition. Paperback. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

157 - WW2 Whensoever: 50 Years of the RAF Mountain Rescue Service, 1943 1993 by Frank Card. Signed by William Patrick. First Edition. Hardcover. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

158 - WW2 The Dams Raid Through the Lens (Through the Lens) by Helmuth Euler. Signed by 8 Veterans including Les Munro and Johnny Johnson. 

Published in 2001. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

159 - WW2 The Dambusters by Joh Sweetman, David Coward and Gary Johnstone. Signed by Richard Todd. Published in 2003. Hardcover. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

160 - WW2 War and Pieces by Jack Lyon AKA Tiger. Signed by Author. Published 2005. Paperback. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

161 - WW2 Escape from France: A Story From The Second World War by Raymond Worrall. Signed by The Author. Second Edition. Paperback. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

162 - WW2 In Brave Company: The History of 158 Squadron by W.R. Chorley and R.N. Benwell. Signed by Author R.N. Benwell. Paperback. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

163 - WW2 Last on the List by Miles Reid. Signed by The Author. First Edition Published in 1974. Hardback. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

164 - WW2 Bomber Offensive by Sir Arthur Harris. Signed by 6 Veterans including Frank Tilley and Benny Goodman (617 Squadron). Hardcover. 

Published in 2016. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

165 - WW2 Hitlers Alpine Headquarters by James Wilson. Signed by 5 Veterans including Ken Johnson and Harry Parkins (Eagles Nest). Hardcover. 

Published in 2013. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

166 - WW2 Mosquito Down! The Extraordinary Memoir of a Second World War Bomber Command Pilot on the Run in Germany and Holland. By Frank 

Dell and Brett Piper. Signed by Author Frank Dell. Publish in 2014. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

167 - WW2 Bomber Harris: Sir Arthur Harris Despatches on War Operations 1942-1945 by John Grehan and Martin Mace. Signed by 8 Veterans 

including Colin Cole and John Langston. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

168 - WW2 The Last Escape: The Untold Story of Allied Prisoners of War in Germany 1944 1945 by John Nichol & Tony Rennell. Limited Edition 13/25. 

Signed by 10 Veterans including Robert Bobby Laumans and Harry Brass. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

169 - WW2 No Flight from the Cage: The Compelling Memoir of a Bomber Command Prisoner of War during the Second World War by Carlton Younger. 

Signed by the Author. Published in 2013. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

170 - WW2 From Heligoland to Heaven in Five Years by Peter Donaldson. Signed by the Author. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

171 - WW2 RAF Escapers and Evaders in WWII (Voices in Flight) by Martin W. Bowman. Signed by 5 Veterans including Reg Barker and Raymond 

Worrall. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

172 - WW2 Behind the Wire: Allied Prisoners of War in Hitlers Germany by Philip Kaplan and Jack Currie. Signed by 9 Prison of War Veterans including 

Jimmy Taylor and Ron Gard. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

173 - WW2 The Secret War: Spies, Codes and Guerrillas 1939 1945 by Max Hastings. Signed by 5 Veterans including Bill Moore and Tom Sayer. First 

Edition. Hardback. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

174 - WW2 Goldfish Caterpillars & Guinea Pigs: Accounts of Pilots and Air Crews from World War II by Colin Pateman. Signed by 11 Veterans including 

Reg Wilson. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

175 - WW2 Ruin from the Air: The Atomic Mission to Hiroshima by Gordon Thomas and Max Morgan Witts. Signed by Paul Tibbetts Pilot of the Enola 

Gay. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

176 - WW2 The Lancaster by Gordon A. A. Wilson. Signed by Veterans including Richard Gibby and more. Published in 2015. Hardback. Good condition 

Est. £10 - 14 

177 - WW2 Stapme: The Biography of Squadron Leader Basil Gerald Stapleton DFC, Dutch Flying Cross by David M. S. Ross. Signed by The Author and 

B.G. Stapleton. First Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

178 - WW2 The men who breached the dams: 617 Squadron the Dambusters by Alan W. Cooper. Signed by Author and Tony Burcher. Limited Edition 

40/50. Published 1983 Reprinted Edition. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

179 - WW2 Night Fighter Navigator: Beaufighters and Mosquitos In WWII by Dennis Gosling DFC. Signed by Author and 5 Veterans. Published in 2010. 

Hardcover. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

180 - WW2 Lower Than Low by Tom Simpson. Signed by Mick Martin. First Edition Published in 1995. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 



 

 

181 - WW2 Sledgehammers for Tintacks: Bomber Command Combats the V 1 Menace, 1943 1944 by Steve Darlow. Limited Edition. Signed by 12 

Veterans including Peter Rowland, Ron Curtis and Leonard Cheshire (accompanied with photo). Hardcover. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

182 - WW2 Pilot: A Tale of High Adventure by Joe Patient DFC. Signed by Author. Published in 1997. Hardcover. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

183 - WW2 207 Squadron: RAF Langar, 1942 1943 by Barry Goodwin and Raymond Glynne Owen. First Edition. Paperback. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

184 - WW2 Survivor: a true story of one mans by Roy E. Hill with enclosed pamphlet. Signed my Author. Paperback. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

185 - WW2 Stan Beckett: A Halifax Mug, thats a Halifax Bombers Mid Upper Gunner: My Story by Stan Beckett and signed by Author. Paperback. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

186 - WW2 German Paratrooper Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

187 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

188 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

189 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

190 - WW2 German with Double SS Helmet with Lining and Chin Strap. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

191 - WW2 Mark Postlethwaite Signed Colour 28x18 Print Titled Dambusters Approaching the Eder. Limited Edition 42/150. Signed by the Artist in pencil. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

192 - WW2 16 Signed de Havillands Wooden Wonder Colour Print by Philip E West. Signed in Pencil by Dick Maywood, Geo Dunn, Des Curtis, Allan 

Scott, The Artist and 11 others. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

193 - WW2 Frank Wootton, Limited Edition colour print, Lancaster (attack on the Mohne Dam, 16th / 17th May 1943), signed by the artist and by Sir 

Barnes Wallis 22x20 Inch. 162/850. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

194 - WW2 Maurice Gardner Multi Signed Colour 27x20 inch Presentation Copy 1/20 Print Titled Tallboy Away. Hand signed in Pencil by Vera Lynn, Roy 

Knight, Maurice Gadner and more. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

195 - WW2 print titled Bergen Incident 17x22 inch signed in pencil by the artist Keith Aspinall, Bomber command veterans including Des Phillips, Colin 

Cole and more. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

196 - WW2 Flt Lt Bill Reid VC Signed on Janet Keck Artwork Print Showing Bill Reid. 199/1000. Signed in pencil by Reid and Keck. 24x16 Inches. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

197 - WW2 A Winters Dawn 17x28 inch approx inch print by the artist Philip E. West. Signed by Artist and Philip Ainley DFC. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

198 - WW2 Distant Thunder SPECECAT JANGUAR T2A by Michael Rondot 22x20 inch signed by Artist, Base Commander and all 3 Squadron 

Commanders of RAF Coltishall. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

199 - WW2 The Dambusters by the artist Robert Taylor 24x20 inch colour print. Signed by Artist and Veterans including Mick Martin, Les Munro, Johnny 

Johnson and more. Good condition Est. £80 - 90 

200 - Aviation Art Print SEEK AND DESTROY RAF No.41 (R) Sqn Centenary by Ronald Wong 27.5x20 inch colour print. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

201 - Aviation Art Print Providing Cover The First 60 Years´ by Ronald Wong Multi Signed including Colin Cole, Archie Johnstone and more 28x20 inch 

colour print. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

202 - Vulcan Farewell 19.5x28 inch colour print by Michael Rondot signed by the artist, further signed by Martin Withers, Michael Booth and other Vulcan 

Veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

203 - Ceres Rising 23.5x16.5 inch colour print by Malcolm A. Kinnear. Limited edition 92/250. Signed by Artist and 5 No. 610 Squadron RAF Veterans. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

204 - Lightning 24x19 inch colour print by Michael Rondot signed by the artist, further signed by No. 92 Squadron veterans including Squadron Leader 

David James. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

205 - Return to Ascension by Simon Atack 28x20 inch colour print, signed by Artist, Martin Withers and 1 other signature. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

206 - Lightning 28x20 inch colour print by Michael Rondot signed by the artist, further signed by No. 92 Squadron veterans including Alex Reed, Keith 

Williamson, Bruce Hopkins and 9 other signatures. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

207 - WW2 The Dambusters by the artist Robert Taylor 24x20 inch colour print. Signed by Mick Martin in pencil. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

208 - 16 Squadron Buccaneer by Jon Westwood 15x11 inch colour print signed by The Artist. Good condition Est. £10 - 20 

209 - Tony Corbett Multi Signed Colour 21x14.5 inch Print Titled Moment Of Release. Hand signed pen by 6 Australian Bomber Pilots who joined up with 

617 squadron. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

210 - Low Level Strike by Nicolas Trudgian black and white print 23.5x16.5 inch. Hand signed by 30 Veterans in pencil. Good condition Est. £60 - 70 

211 - Lancaster Bomber Dropping Poppies Over Buckingham Palace 18x23 inch colour print signed by Flt Lt M J Chatterton and Sqn Ldr P Day. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 20 

212 -  Alone and Unarmed 13th Squadron Gulf War 1991 by Ronald Wong 25x17.5 inch, signed by Artist and 7 No. 13 Squadron Veterans. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 30 

213 -  Steaming into Wind by Robert Taylor 23x18 inch colour print. Signed by Artist and 3 Veterans 156/850. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

214 -  Phantom Launch by Robert Taylor 23x18 inch colour print. Signed by Artist and 2 Veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

215 - Onward To Malta by Wing Commander T F Neil DFC AFC 1992 First Edition Hardback Book with 188 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

216 - A History of India from the Earliest Times to the Present Day vol I Sir George Dunbar 1943 Third Edition Hardback Book with 288 pages published 

by Nicholson and Watson Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

217 - British Aircraft Illustrated by C A Sims 1931 First Edition Hardback Book with 95 pages published by A and C Black Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

218 - Red Guard The Political Biography of Dai Hsiao Ai by Gordon A Bennett and Ronald N Montaperto 1971 First Edition Hardback Book with 267 

pages published by George Allen and Unwin Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

219 - A History of The S. A. S. Regiment by John Strawson 1985 Book Club Edition Hardback Book with 292 pages published by Book Club Associates. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 



 

 

220 - The Naval Annual 1913 Edited by Viscount Hythe 1970 Reprint Edition Hardback Book with 520 pages published by David and Charles Reprints. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

221 - There Shall Be Wings A History of the Royal Canadian Air Force by Leslie Roberts 1960 First Edition Hardback Book with 290 pages published by 

George C Harrap and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

222 - Termes D'Aviation Glossary of Aviation Terms French English, English French by Victor W Page and Paul Montariol 1918 First Edition Hardback 

Book with 115 pages published by Crosby Lockwood and Son. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

223 - Lalla Book II An Oriental Romance by Thomas Moore 1822 Eleventh Edition Hardback Book with 397 pages published by Longman, Hurst, Rees, 

Orme, and Brown. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

224 - C B F Macauley Signed Book The Helicopters are Coming by C B F Macauley 1945 Third Printing Hardback Book with 165 pages Signed and 

Dated 1945 by C B F Macauley on the First page published by Whittlesey House McGraw Hill Book Co Inc good condition. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

225 - Dowding and The Battle of Britain by Robert Wright 1969 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 288 pages published by Macdonald and Co 

(Publishers) Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

226 - Rob Roy by Sir Walter Scott 1910 edition unknown Hardback Book with 391 pages published by J M Dent and Sons Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 

10 

227 - Fighter Test Pilot from Hurricane to Tornado by Roland Beamont 1986 Book Club Edition Hardback Book with 160 pages published by Book Club 

Associates. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

228 - The Curse of the Nile A Story of Love in the Desert by Douglas Sladen 1922 First Edition Hardback Book with 370 pages published by Eveleigh ash 

and Grayson Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

229 - A Nation Alone the Battle of Britain 1940 by Arthur Ward 1989 First Edition Hardback Book with 208 pages published by Osprey Publishing Ltd. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

230 - Is Paris Burning? Adolf Hitler August 25, 1944, by Larry Collins and Dominique Lapierre 1965 First Edition Hardback Book with 376 pages published 

by Victor Gollancz Ltd London. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

231 - Men of the Battle of Britain Supplementary Volume by Kenneth G Wynn 1992 First Edition Hardback Book with 228 pages published by Giddon 

Books. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

232 - The Jasta War Chronology a Complete Listing of Claims and Losses August 1916 November 1918 by Norman Franks, Frank Bailey and Rick 

Duiven 1998 First Edition Hardback book with 288 pages published by Grub Street London. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

233 - The Bitter Years the Invasion and Occupation of Denmark and Norway April 1940 May 1945 by Richard Petrow 1975 First UK Edition Hardback 

Book with 403 pages published by Hodder and Stoughton Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

234 - Simon Weston The Complete Story Walking Tall an Autobiography by Simon Weston 1994 Ted Smart Edition Hardback Book with 183 pages 

published by Ted Smart. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

235 - Gemini to Joburg the True Story of a Flight over Africa by Cecil Lewis 1984 First Edition Hardback Book with 128 pages published by Viking (Viking 

Penguin Inc). Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

236 - The Thousand Plan the Story of The First Thousand Bomber Raid on Cologne by Ralph Barker 1965 First Edition Hardback Book with 260 pages 

published by Chatto and Windus London. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

237 - Sagittarius Surviving by Cecil Lewis 1992 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 150 pages published by Leo Cooper. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

238 - Britains Home Guard A Character Study by John Brophy and Eric Kennington 1945 First Edition Hardback Book with 47 pages published by George 

G Harrap and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

239 - Progress in Flying Machines Being a Facsimile of the Whole of the First 1894 Edition including Original Illustrations by Octave Chanute 1976 

Hardback Book with 308 pages published by Lorenz and Herweg Publishers. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

240 - Find, Fix and Strike the Work of The Fleet Air Arm by Terence Horsley 1943 First Edition Hardback book with 143 pages published by Eyre and 

Spottiswoode (publishers) London. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

241 - Best Foot Forward the Autobiography of Colin Hodgkinson by Colin Hodgkinson 1957 First Edition Hardback Book with 269 pages published by W 

W Norton and Co Inc New York. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

242 - Soaring Flight, The Art of Gliding by Terence Horsley 1944 First Edition Hardback book with 303 pages published by Eyre and Spottiswoode 

(publishers) London. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

243 - Berlin Airlift by Robert Rodrigo 1960 First Edition Hardback book with 240 pages published by Cassell and Co Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

244 - R. A. F. Top Gun the Story of Battle of Britain Ace and World Air Speed Record Holder Air Cdre E M Teddy Donaldson by Nick Thomas 2008 First 

Edition Hardback Book with 256 pages published by Pen and Sword Books Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

245 - Bombers Battle Bomber Commands Three Years of War by A Wing Commander 1943 First Edition Hardback Book with 220 pages published by 

Duckworth. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

246 - The Bader Wing by John Frayn Turner 1990 Second Edition Hardback Book with 153 pages published by Airlife Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 10 

247 - The Waverley Novels vol 3 by Sir Walter Scott 1892 New Popular Edition Hardback Book with 976 pages published by Edinburgh: Adam and 

Charles Black some ageing. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

248 - The Life of Our Lord Written Expressly for His Children by Charles Dickens 1934 edition unknown Hardback Book with 127 pages published by 

Associated Newspapers Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

249 - Waffen SS Hitlers Elite Guard at War 1939 1945 by George H Stein 2002 edition unknown Hardback Book with 324 pages published by Cerberus 

Publishing Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

250 - Freddie Clark Signed Book Peter Five by Freddie Clark 1993 First Edition Hardback Book with 304 pages Signed by Freddie Clark on the Title page 

published by Independent Books. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

251 - Falklands The Air War by R A Burden, M I Draper, D A Rough, C R Smith and D L Wilton 1987 Reprinted Edition Hardback Book with 480 pages 

published by Arms and Armour Press Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 



 

 

252 - Group Captain T G Mahaddie Signed Book Hamish the Story of a Pathfinder The Memoirs of Group Captain T G Mahaddie 1989 First Edition 

Hardback Book with 166 pages Signed by Group Captain T G Mahaddie on the Title page published by Ian Allan Ltd. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

253 - Freelance Pilot by Norman Macmillan 1937 First Edition Hardback Book with 321 pages published by William Heinemann Ltd. Good condition Est. 

£6 - 10 

254 - Aces High by Christopher Shores and Clive Williams 1994 First Edition Hardback Book with 663 pages published by Grub Street London. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 10 

255 - World War ii Anti Gas MK III AB0293 Eye shields includes 3 tinted and 3 untinted still in original packaging. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

256 - Collection of 10 Signed black and white Battle of Britain Veteran photos. 9 Headshots and 1 of aircraft. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

257 - Collection of 12 Signed Battle of Britain First Day Covers. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

258 - Collection of 60 Signed Battle of Britain Postcards by Various Veterans. Good condition Est. £50 - 60 

259 - The Legend Lives on by A. Bramham signed 23.5x17 inch black and white print 50th Anniversary Tribute to 617 Squadron. Signed by Chris 

Henderson and 4 other Veteran signatures. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

260 -  Nearly Home by Keith Aspinall signed 21x15 inch colour print. Signed by Artist and WW2 Veterans including Reg Spencer, Colin Cole and more. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

261 - WW2 Four Signed Richard Taylor Colour Print Titled Typhoon Scramble 25x20 inch. 291/300. Signed in Pencil by The Artist and 3 No. 609 

Squadron RAF veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

262 - WW2 Multi signed 28x20 inch colour print titled Dive to Port by the artist Maurice Gardner signed by veterans. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

263 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Flight Engineers Report by Maurice Gardiner. Signed by Bill Reid, Colin Cole, Harry Johnson and more Veterans. 

Measures 27x18 inches. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

264 - SCOTTAC by Mark Postlethwaite signed 17x13 inch colour print. Signed by Artist. Limited Edition 17/500. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

265 - Nicolas Trudgian 16x12 inch Black and White Print Titled Pin Point Marking. Multi Signed by 617 Squadron WW2 RAF Fighter Pilots. Good 

condition Est. £20 - 24 

266 - P 38 Lightning by Nicolas Trudgian. 12x9 inch colour print Signed by Artist and one other signature. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

267 - The Mynarski Memorial Lancaster by Harry Bennett signed by The Artist and 13 Veterans including John Langston, Reg Barker, Douglas Lowe and 

more. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

268 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Wg Cdr Donald M Jack Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White glossy Photo, And a 6 x 4 inch glossy Colour Photo. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

269 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Wg Cdr Johnnie Johnson CB, CBE, DSO & Two Bars, DFC & Bar Signed Typed Letter Dated 17th January 1986. Good 

condition Est. £8 - 12 

270 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Pilot Officer Tadeusz Leon Kumiega Signed 6 x 4 inch Autograph sheet. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

271 - WW2. Oberleutnant Helmuth Spater Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

272 - WW2. Leutnant der Reserve Eberhard Zahn Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in blue ink. Zahn is a Recipient of Knights 

Cross of the Iron Cross with Oak Leaves. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

273 - WW2. Oberfeldwebel Albert Kerscher Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

274 - WW2. Feldwebel Horst Petzschler Signed 10 x 8 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

275 - WW2. Crew Member DA Harvey Signed Commemorating the part played in Special Operations by British Submariners in the Malayan Theatre 

FDC. British stamp with 9 Dec 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

276 - WW2. Major Sepp Brandner Signed 5. 5 x 3. 5 inch Black and White Photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

277 - WW2. Brigadier Dicky Richards CBE Signed the Advance in the Arakan The Battles of Kohima and Imphal FDC. British stamp with 15/2/94 

Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

278 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Cyril Bamberger DFC & Bar Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

279 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Wg Cdr Paddy Barthropp DFC AFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

280 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Eric Barwell DFC & Bar Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in blue biro. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

281 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Flt Lt Leslie G Batt AE & Bar Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 

12 

282 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Wg Cdr Hugh J Beazley DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Signed in Black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 

12 

283 - WW2. Captain Richard A Wilding MBE Signed Operation Dracula Liberation of Rangoon FDC. British stamp with 3 5 95 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £8 - 12 

284 - WW2. John P Kenneally VC Signed Victory in Europe FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with Isle of Man 8 May 95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

285 - WW2. Colonel Pat Porteous VC Signed Victory in Europe FDC. Isle of Man Stamp with Isle of man 8th May 995 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 

12 

286 - WW2. Lt Cdr Douglas Williams CO of HMS Beagle Signed 40th anniversary of the Liberation of Channel Islands 9th May 1985 FDC. Jersey Stamps 

with 9 May 1985 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

287 - WW2. Lt Col Ronnie Hay DSO DSC Signed Liberation of Borneo FDC. British stamp with 30 6 95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

288 - WW2. AVM Sir Bernard Chacksfield KBE CB Signed Liberation of Burma FDC. British Stamp with 2 8 95 Postmark. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

289 - WW2 Luftwaffe KC winners Rossbach multiple signed cover 23 SC 35 SUNDERLAND signed by Conrad, Wilke, Hornung, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 



 

 

290 - WW2 Luftwaffe KC winners Rossbach multiple signed cover 38 SC 35 SUNDERLAND signed by Harlinghausen, Storp, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

291 - WW2 Luftwaffe KC winners Rossbach multiple signed cover 44 SC16 S0UTHAMPTON signed by v. Gronau, Zimmer, from Hans Rossbach 

Luftwaffe aviation cover series. Limited edition of 100 covers, with photos and info inside. Names and career info printed on back of cover in German. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

292 - Buzz Aldrin signed 10x8 inch original NASA colour photo pictured during the Apollo XI moon landing mission inscribed July 20, 1969. Good 

condition Est. £280 - 290 

293 - Michael Collins signed 10x8 inch original NASA colour photo pictured in Space suit. Good condition Est. £280 - 300 

294 - James Lovell JR signed 10x8 inch NASA original colour photo pictured in space suit. Good condition Est. £100 - 120 

295 - Frank Borman signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo Apollo 8 spacecraft in orbit around the moon views the earth inscribed Reach for the 

Stars Frank Bowman Gemini 7 Apollo 8. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

296 - Russell L. Schweickart signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo. Good condition Est. £30 - 40 

297 - James B. Irwin signed NASA original 10x8 inch colour photo Irwin salutes flag at Apollo 15 Hadley Apennine Landing site inscribed His Love from 

the Moon Jim Irwin. Good condition Est. £80 - 120 

298 - Thomas K. Mattingly, II signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in space suit. Good condition Est. £40 - 60 

299 - John W. Young signed 10x8 inch colour photo pictured in suit dedicated. Good condition Est. £180 - 220 

300 - John Glenn signed 10x8inch black and white photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

301 - Gordon Cooper signed 10x8inch colour spacesuit photo. Good condition Est. £40 - 50 

302 - NASA Space Shuttle 27x20 inch limited edition colour print titled Challengers Glory signed in pencil by Astronaut Bob Overmyer and the artist 

Christopher Neale 267/850. Good condition Est. £20 - 30 

303 - WW2 Colour Print Titled the Veteran by Simon Smith. Limited Edition 59/500 signed in pencil by Simon Smith and Colonel Robert Morgan 

Measuring 24x28 appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

304 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home for Tea By Trevor Lay. Limited edition 9/250 signed by Trevor Lay. Measuring 19x24 appx. Good condition Est. £20 

- 24 

305 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Welcome Sight by Robert Taylor. Limited Edition 781/1000 signed in pencil by Robert Taylor, Medal of Honor winner 

General Leon W. Johnson and Major General Ramsey D. Potts. Measures 24x28 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

306 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Weather Watch by Jim Brown. Measures 21x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

307 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Combat Over Domremy by Graeme Lothian. 66/500 Signed in pencil by the Artist, Heinz Rokker, Thomas Harvell, Jean 

Lapprand, Orest Bilak. Measures 18x24 appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

308 - WW2 Colour Print Titled MESSERSCHMITT ME 163 KOMET signed in pencil signed by ME 163 pilot Rudy Opitz. This print shows one of these 

aerial encounters. A B 17 Flying Fortress named Outhouse Mouse from the 91st Bombardment group has been knocked out of formation by an FW 190 

and a Bf 109 and was soon attacked by a flight of two Komets. 181/500 Measures 21x23 appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

309 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito Coast by M a Kinnear. signed in pencil by the artist. Measures 24x28 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

310 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Safe Pastures by Mark Postlethwaite. signed in pencil by the Artist. Limited Edition 132/500 Measures 29x24 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

311 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gathering Strength by Maurice Gardner. Signed in pencil by Maurice Gardner and G. G Leathers Limited Edition 672/750 

Measures 16x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

312 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Return by John Petitt. Signed by the Artist and Signed in Pen by 6 bomber command veterans, David Shannon, 

Douglas Webb, Ray Grayston, Bill Townsend, Tony Burcher and Tony Iversen. Limited Edition 394/500. Measures 20x29 inches appx. Good condition 

Est. £60 - 70 

313 - WW2 Colour Print Titled TOWARDS VICTORY by E.A. Mills. Signed by the Artist. Limited Edition of 500 prints. Measures 22x29 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

314 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dam Buster VC by Alan Roe. Signed in pencil by Alan Roe, William Reid VC, Flight Lt Bob Knights DSO DFC. Limited 

Edition 198/250 Measures 16x23 inches appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

315 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Hard Lesson to Learn by Adrian Rigby Signed in Pencil by Adrian Rigby and by Air Commander W J Burnett. Limited 112 

of 295. Measures 22x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

316 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Climbing Out by Robert Taylor. Limited Edition Signed by the Artist and Marshal of the Royal Air Force Sir Arthur T. Harris 

MRAF. Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £50 - 54 

317 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Berlin Express by Stuart Brown. Signed by The Artist and signed by Joe Singleton, Ivor Broom. Limited 110 of 400. 

Measures 24x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

318 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encounter Over The Bay by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist and Wing Commander H. E. Tappin, DFC. Limited 25 of 

500. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

319 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sterling Service by Philip E. West. Signed by Philip West Artist, Miss Lettice Curtiss ATA and Warrant Officer J. W. Hill. 

Limited 11 of 175. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

320 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Dambusters by Simon Smith. Signed by Simon Smith Artist, Grayston, Raymond E Grayston, Edward Johnson DFC, 

Frederick E Sutherland, George Chalmers DFC, DFB, George L Johnson DFM. Limited 455 of 500. Measures 28x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. 

£40 - 44 

321 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Square J`s at Framlingham by Merv Corning. Signed by Mer Corning Artist. Limited 491 of 1000. Measures 33x17 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

322 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Somewhere in England by Steve Pepper. Measures 25x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

323 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Somewhere in England by Steve Pepper. Measures 25x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

324 - WW2 Colour Print Titled WOLF PACK 2nd Lt. Robert H. Wolff Boeing B17 E by Benjamin Freudenthal. Signed by the Artist. Limited 59 of 1300. 

Measures 31x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

325 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Final Briefing by Edmund Miller G.Av.A. Signed by the artist. Measures 24x18 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

326 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Flight Engineers Report by Maurice Gardiner. Signed by Warrant Officer A.R. Williams. Measures 27x18 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

327 - WW2 Colour Poster Mitchell ll Key Posters from an original painting by Michael Turner. Measures 24x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

328 - WW2 Colour Print Titled D Day Preparations Greenham Common by David Meston. Measures 16x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

329 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling MK1 by Brian Knight. Measures 24x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

330 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Prelude by Geoffrey R. Herickx. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

331 - WW2 Colour Print Titled de Havilland Mosquito by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

332 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

333 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Avro Lancaster by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

334 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Handley Page Halifax by Tony Forrest. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

335 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Moonlight Return from an oil painting by Gerald Palmer. Measures 22x18 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

336 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Across The Coast by Jeremy Whitehouse. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

337 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster by Jeremy Whitehouse. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

338 - WW2 Colour Nostalgic Print Titled Early One Morning Handley Page Halifax by John Rayson. Signed by John Rayson Artist and Wing Commander 

Robert. J. Sage. Measures 24x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

339 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Climbing Out by Keith Hill. Signed by Keith Hill Artist. Limited 15 of 250. Measures 29x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

340 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Morning After Lancaster Dispersal by John Larder. Signed in pen by John Larder the Artist. Measures 21x16 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

341 - WW2 Colour Print Titled For Valour Cyril Barton V.C by K.B. Hancock. Signed in Pencil by K.B. Hancock the Artist. Measures 24x20 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

342 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Winged Victory by Jim Davis Flt/Sgt. Printed on Thick card has Printed Signatures by Marshal of the R.A.F Arthur. T Harris, 

Air Chief Marshal Gus Walker and Air Vice Marshal. Measures 30x19 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

343 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bristol Blenheims Approaching Rotterdam by Kenneth C Aitken. Signed by Kenneth Aitken The Artist and The Rt Hon Lord 

Mayor Of Bristol Frederick J Apperley. Measures 23x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

344 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Halifax by Robert Taylor. Signed by Air Vice Marshal Donald Bennett, CB, C.B.E., D.S.O. Measures 24x20 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

345 - WW2 Colour Print Titled How Many This Time by Michael Newcomer. Signed by Michael Newcomer the Artist. Limited 635 of 950. Measures 24x18 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

346 - WW2 Colour Print Titled We`ll Meet Again Michael Turner. Signed by Michael Turner and Dame Vera Lynn DBE, LLD. Measures 28x24 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

347 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Night Awaits by Keith woodcock. Signed by Keith woodcock the Artist and Bob Knights 617 SQDN. Limited 209 of 350. 

Measures 27x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

348 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Blenheim Boys by Trevor Lay. Signed by Trevor Lay the artist and Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom KCB, CBE, DSO, 

DFC**AFC, RAF. Measures 25x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

349 - A Common Aim by Neil Foggo. Signed by Neil Foggo the Artist. Limited 182 of 450. Measures 22x18 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

350 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dive To Port by Maurice Gardner. Measures 27x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

351 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B24 Consolidated Liberator Diamond Lil by Eric Day. Signed in Pencil by Capt. F.F. Whitfield R.A.F and Col. Ray Krollinger 

Liberator Captain. Limited 525 of 800. Measures 25x18 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

352 - WW2 Colour Print Titled For Faith and FreedomE3 D Sentry by Gordan Sage. E3 D Sentry (operated by No. 8 and No. 23 Squadron) and a Nimrod 

R Mk 1 XW665 (operated by No. 51 Squadron) Signed in Pen by Derek Johnston and 3 other WW2 Veterans. Limited 564 of 800. Measures 27x19 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

353 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Last Halifax From the Original Oil Painting by Terence Cuneo R.G.I Commissioned by The Birmingham Evening Mail. 

On a cork backing. Measures 25x20 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

354 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle heads for home by John Young. Signed by John Young. Limited 567 of 950. Measures 30x26 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

355 - WW2 Colour Print Titled The Sterman PT17 by Gerald Coulson. Signed in Pencil by Gerald Coulson. Limited to 850 copies. Measures 25x30 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

356 - WW2 Colour Print Titled War In The Air Collection by Nicolas Trudgian. American Air Forces in Europe, 1942 to 1992 Fiftieth Anniversary. 

Measures 29x25 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

357 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Evening Departure Vickers Armstrong Wellingtons of 150 Squadron R.A.F. 1940 by Gerald Coulson G.Av.A. Multi Signed 

in Pencil by The Artist Gerald Coulson and Ten Wellington Air Crew, Flight Lieutenant Doug Newham and 9 other WW2 Veterans. Measures 33x26 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

358 - WW2 Colour Print Titled On First Reply by Chris Golds. Measures 35x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

359 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Back to English Soil by Keith Woodcock. Limited 179 of 350. Signed in Pencil by Keith Woodcock The Artist and Brigadier 

General James H McPartlin. Comes with Original Certificate from Sally Mitchell Fine Arts. Measures 24x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

360 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Off Duty Lancaster At Rest by Gerald Coulson. Measures 24x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

361 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Havilland Mosquito MK IV by Gerald Coulson. Measures 33x26 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

362 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bringing The Peacemaker Home by Robert Taylor. Limited 39 of 750 Multi Signed in Pencil by Col. C.E. `Bud` Anderson, 

Lt. Col. James D. Fletcher, Lt. Col. Marion H. Havelaar, Col. Steve N. Pisanos. Comes with Original Certificate from the Military Gallery. Measures 33x24 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

363 - WW2 Colour Print Titled No Turning Back by Robert Taylor. Limited 79 of 600 Multi Signed in Pencil by The Aircrew, Flight lieutenant Bill Reid VC, 

Air commodore Wilf Burnett DSO, OBE, DFC. AFC, Air Marshal Sir Ivor Broom KCB<CBE, DSO, DFC**AFC, Squadron Leader Tony Iveson DFC, AE. 

Comes with Original Certificate from the Military Gallery. Measures 33x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

364 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Thunderheads Over Ridgwell by Robert Taylor. Limited 47 of 400 Multi Signed in Pencil by THREE highly respected pilots 

and crew who flew the B 17 Flying Fortress with the 381st Bomb Group at Ridgewell during WW2, Captain Turner G. Brashear, Major Edward A. Klein, 

First Lieutenant Vincent J. Peters and one other. Comes with Original Certificate from the Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Good condition 

Est. £30 - 34 

365 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Coastal Strike by John Young. A de Havilland Mosquito FB.VI of No. 143 Squadron, Coastal Command, escorts the 

Beaufighters of the Banff Strike Wing against Norwegian coastal targets, early in 1945. Has water stain on left side of print. Measures 27x19 inches appx. 

OK Condition. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

366 - Railway Train Locomotive art print Titled Devonshire Idyll by Tom Connell. Limited 45 of 150 Signed in Pencil by Tom Connell the Artist. Comes with 

original Certificate of Authenticity from Tom Connell Artworks. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

367 - Rugby Print Rugby Football Colours of Our Public Schools. Published by Fosse Publications. First Published Soon After The End Of The First World 

War Celebrating The Return Of Peace And The Old Order. Measures 25x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

368 - Statue De LA Libertie D Day 75th Anniversary stack print 48th FW stack (492nd FS F 15E, 493d FS F 35A, 494th FS F 15E, 495th FS F 35A) 

Profile (with flag) by Ryan Dorling. Measures 19x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

369 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Shoo Shoo Baby B.17 Bomber by John Young. Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Measures 33x24 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

370 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Kembs Incident by Keith Aspinall. Limited 178 of 300. Signed in Pencil by Keith Aspinall the Artist. Measures 22x17 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

371 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Duel In The Dark by Robert Taylor. Limited 14 of 300. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist. The Knights Cross 

Edition is signed by Oberst Wolfgang Falck, Major Werner Hoffman, Major Paul Zorner, Oberfeldwebel Gunther Bahr and Lieutenant Fritz Rumplehardt. 

Comes with Original Certificate of authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 33x25 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

372 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Rangers On The Rampage by Robert Taylor. Limited 69 of 400 R.A.F. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist, 

Air Marshal SIR Ivor Broom, Squadron Leader TJ (tommy) Broom, Squadron Leader Charles Patterson, Squadron Leader Terry Kearns and Air 

Commander E.B (Ted) Sismore. Comes with Original Certificate of authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Good condition 

Est. £40 - 44 

373 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Band Of Brothers by Robert Taylor. Limited 201 of 400. Multi Signed in Pencil by Robert Taylor the Artist, Marshal of the 

Royal Air Force SIR Michael Beetham, Flight Lieutenant Harry Hughes, Squadron Leader Tony Iveson and Flight Lieutenant John Petrie Andrews. 

Comes with Original Certificate of authenticity from The Military Gallery. Measures 32x24 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

374 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Low Flying Mosquito by John Young. Limited 675 of 950 Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Measures 33x25 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

375 - WW2 Colour Print Titled On First Reply by Chris Golds. From a painting by Chris Golds. Measures 35x21 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

376 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Boeing B17 Fortress Memphis Belle by Brian Knight. The print is on very heavy art paper, clean and ready to frame. 

Measures 23x220 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

377 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home James And Don`t Spare The Horses by John Young. Signed in Pencil by John Young the Artist. Limited 46 of 95. 

Print in in a Cardboard Frame with the Original Certificate of Authenticity on the back along with Information on John Young. Measures 35x28 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

378 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Circuits and Bumps by John Young. Limited 295 of 600 Chelsea Green Editions. Comes in Cardboard Frame in original 

cellophane. Measures 33x27 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

379 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Doolittle Raid by Geoff Nutkins. Signed in Pencil by Geoff Nutkins. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 

18 

380 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encore by Steve Gibbs. Limited 59 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Steve Gibbs the Artist and Flying Officer Dennis Wilburn. 

Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

381 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Outbound Lancaster Crossing the East Coast by Gerald Coulson. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 

14 

382 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Train Busters by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 13 of 800. Signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist and Flight Lieutenant 

Charles A. Krause. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

383 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Minions of the Moon by Michael Turner. Measures 21x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

384 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellington by Michael Turner. Measures 20x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

385 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Haviland Mosquito KM. IV by Gerald Coulson. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Has some age spots on Left side. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

386 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home On Three Dawn Landing For A630 SQN Lancaster At east Kirby, Lincolnshire 1944 by Keith woodcock G.Av.A. 

Measures 16x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

387 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Setting Course by Groups Captain Norman Hoad AFC. Slight water mark on left side of print. Measures 16x14 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

388 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Sicilian Vespers by Ian Wyllie. Measures 17x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

389 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Moskito Jager by Ian Whyllie. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

390 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Cat Among The Pigeons by Ivan Berryman. Limited 43 of 250. Signed in Pen by Ivan Berryman The Artist. Measures 

20x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 



 

 

391 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Messerschmitt Bf1 10G 4 Stab I/NJG4 by Geoff Pleasance 1998. Signed in Pencil by Geoff Pleasance the Artist. Measures 

18x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

392 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Motley Crew by Tim Fishes. Limited 192 of 1150. Signed by Tim Fishes the Artist. Measures 20x13 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

393 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Encounter Over Witten by Keith Aspinall. Limited 25 of 200. Multi signed in Pencil by Keith Aspinall the Artist and 5 Pilots. 

Measures 22x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

394 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Taking Off by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 66 Printed in Britain Measures 

20x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

395 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mission Accomplished by David Bosanquet. Signed in Pencil by David Bosanquet the Artist. Limited 65 Printed in Britain. 

Measures 20x16 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

396 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Hunting Owls by Mark Postlethwaite. Limited 251 of 500. Signed in Pencil by Mark Postlethwaite the Artist and WW2 

Veteran. Measures 17x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

397 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquitos Over High Wycombe by Chris McAllen. Limited 204 of 2000. Commissioned by the RAFA and signed by several 

members Multi Signed (15 Signatures) in Pen and Pencil by Chris McAllen The Artist, F/Lt Ken Lupton 141 Sqn, F/Lt Trevor Lawman 211 Sqn and 12 

others. Measures 23x17 inches appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

398 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Ram raiders by Robert Tomlin. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

399 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons MK 1c Summer 1941 by Barry Price. Measures 17x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

400 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Return by John McConnell. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

401 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

402 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Stirling 1940`s by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

403 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dangerous Moonlight by Doug Littlejohn. Limited 54 of 500. Signed in Pen by Doug Littlejohn the Artist and 1 other. 

Measures 15x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

404 - WW2 Colour Print Titled A Moments Peace by Ivan Berryman. Limited 61 of 150. Signed in Pencil by the Artist. Measures 12x9 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

405 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Vickers wellington by Ray Chapman 1996. Measures 18x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

406 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Almost Home by Ray Chapman 1997. Measures 18x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

407 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home on Three by Lee Hellwing. Limited 12 of 250. Signed in Pencil by Lee Hellwing the Artist. Measures 16x12 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

408 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Gibson Over The Mohni By Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

409 - WW2 Colour Print Titled End Of A Long Night By Keith Aspinall. Measures 17x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

410 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Breaking The Silence Lancaster By Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

411 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancasters Climbing Out by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

412 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Short Stirling B MK I by Bran Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

413 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Wellingtons Whimpey Wonderland by Keith Aspinall. Measures 16x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

414 - WW2 Colour Print Titled De Havilland Mosquito B.IV by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

415 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Avro Lancaster B.I by Brian Knight. Measures 15x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

416 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mosquito by Barry Price. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

417 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Consolidated Liberator B24J by Brian Knight. Measures 16x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

418 - WW2 Colour Print Titled B24 of 458 H B.G Horsham St Faiths About to Ditch in Channel 1944 by Harry Clow. Signed in Pen by Harry Clow the 

Artist. Print is in a Teal Cardboard Frame. Measures 14x11 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

419 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bombers By Keith Aspinall. Lancaster, Halifax, Stirling and Mosquito of Bomber Command. Measures 16x12 inches appx. 

Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

420 - WW2 Colour Print Lancaster Bomber Taking Off By John Rayson 1982. Measures 17x13 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

421 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Turmoil In Norwegian Waters Operating from RAF Leuchars on January 29th, 1943. By Marii Chernev. Measures 16x12 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

422 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Lancaster Lift Off by Jeremy Mallard. Limited Edition 174 of 450. Water colour Print. Measures 19x13 inches appx. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 

423 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Mynarski`s Lancaster by Nicolas Trudgian. Limited 11 of 800. signed in Pencil by Nicolas Trudgian the Artist and James 

Kelly Warrant officer. Measures 16x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

424 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Bristol Blenheim IV.L by Brian Knight. Measures 15x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

425 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Boeing B.17 Fortress by Brian Knight. Measures 15x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

426 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dambusters Return by Maurice Gardner. Limited 300 of 850. Multi Signed by Maurice Gardner the Artist, Bill Townsend 

CGM, DFM Pilot, Douglas Webb DFM Front Gunner and George Chalmers DFC, DFM Wireless Operator. Comes with Signed Certificate with description 

of the print. Measures 19x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 

427 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Memphis Belle US AAF, Last Journey Home. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 

18x12 inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

428 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Dawn Raiders Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 inches 

appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

429 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Predator To Prey Royal Air Force. By Melvyn Buckley. Signed in Pencil by Melvyn Buckley the Artist. Measures 18x12 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

430 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Home For Christmas By Keith Aspinall. Limited 7 of 200. Signed in Pencil By Keith Aspinall the Artist. Measures 23x15 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 



 

 

431 - WW2 Colour Print Titled de Havilland `Mosquito` Tse Tse Fly 1944 by Barry Price. Measures 18x14 inches appx. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

432 - WW2 Colour Print Titled Berlin Sound by Anthony Saunders. Limited 134 of 2500. Signed in Pencil by Anthony Saunders the Artist. Measures 12x9 

inches appx. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

433 - WW2. Gerald Coulson signed colour print titled Overdue by Coulson. Limited edition 38 of 850. print is mounted to an overall size of 34 x 30 inches 

approx. signed in pencil. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

434 - WW2. Lt Gen James H Doolittle and John Young signed John Young colour print titled North American B 25B Mitchell. Signed in pencil by the pair. 

Limited edition 170 of 850. measures 22 x 20 inches overall. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

435 - WW2. Artist Keith Aspinall signed colour print titled Bergen Incident by Aspinall. Signed in pencil. Measures 22 x 17 inches overall. Tape residue on 

reverse from being previously mounted. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

436 - WW2. Flt Lt George Booth and Gerald Coulson signed Gerald Coulson colour print titled The First Blow. Limited edition 188 of 1089. mounted to an 

overall size of 28 x 24 inches approx. edges of mount not great, not affecting print. George Booth was an observer with No.107 Squadron became the 

first British Prisoner of War when his Bristol Blenheim is shot down over the German coast on 4th September 1939. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

437 - WW2. Last Quiet Moment colour print signed and produced by Gerald Coulson in pencil. Limited edition 73 of 600. mounted to an overall size of 33 

x 28.5. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

438 - WW2. 10 signed Robert Taylor Colour Print titled Early Morning Arrival. Signed in pencil by Flight Lieutenant Bill Reid VC, Wing Commander Rod 

Babe Learoyd VC, Warrant Officer Norman Jackson VC, Flying Officer Arthur De Breyne, Warrant Officer James Kelly, Flying Officer Pat Brophy,, 

Sergeant Jack Friday, Flying Officer Robert Bodie, and Sergeant Roy Vigors. limited edition 974 of 1250. mounted to an overall size of 34 x 26 inches. 

mount has minor damage to the top. Good condition Est. £50 - 54 

439 - WW2. Air Commodore Sir Archibald Winskill Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo in Black ink. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

440 - WW2. Original Wartime Royal Navy Enemy Boat Identifier Guide Belonging to John Edwin Hamer 1384331. Some Silvering Present. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

441 - WW2. Five Royal Navy Personnel Signed 50th Anniversary of the Normandy Landings FDC. Signed by Vice Admiral Ral McKing, Brigadier Sir Alex 

Stanier, Colonel Pat Porteous VC, Major General P Martin and Sir Alan Harris. British Stamp with 6/6/94 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

442 - WW2. Original Wartime 6 x 4. 5 inch Vintage Black and White Photo Showing Dwight Eisenhower Addressing Supreme Headquarters Allied 

Expeditionary Force. His Speech is typed with a PRINTED Signature of Eisenhower. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

443 - WW2. Brigadier General Oskar Hubert Dennhardt ALS Dated 12th April 1992. Written in blue ink in English Language. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

444 - WW2. Sgt Bill Skinner DFM Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Skinner was of 74th Squadron. Skinner Took Down Steinhilpers 

Me109 on 27th October 1940. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

445 - WW2. Group Captain Arthur Montagu Smith Signed 2. 5 x 2 inch Vintage Black and White Photo, and Signed Small signature Card. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 10 

446 - WW2. Flt Lt Percy Morfill Signed 6 x 4 inch black and white photo. Further Signed on Two Handwritten Letters. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

447 - WW2. Grp Cptn Tom Dalton Morgan Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black ink. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

448 - WW2. Flt Lt Norman R Norfolk OBE DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo. Signed in black. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

449 - WW2. Sqn Ldr John Peel Signed Handwritten Letter Dated 9th June 1991. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

450 - WW2. Wg Cdr Peter Ayerst DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

451 - WW2. Wg Cdr Jack Rose Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Photo and Small Signature Cutting. Included is an 8 x 6 inch Black and White Photo 

Showing RAF Hawkinge Showing Jack Rose in his cockpit While being Refuelled. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

452 - WW2. R A Fogwill (HMS Kenya) Signed Commemorating Operation Archery FDC. British Stamp with 27 Dec 86 Postmark. Good condition Est. £6 - 

10 

453 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Flt Lt Edward Graham AFC DFC Signed Short Letter Dated 10th May 1991. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

454 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sgt William J Gregory DFM DFC & Bar Signed Handwritten Letter. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

455 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Charlton Haw FDC Order of Lenin Signed 6 x 4 inch Black and White Photo, also Signed Handwritten letter Dated 

12/1/91. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

456 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Robert A Innes BOB Pilot Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

457 - WW2 Battle of Britain. Sqn Ldr Tony Iveson DFC Signed 7 x 5 inch Black and White Glossy Photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 10 

458 - Pilots Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap WWII, one Tie (Left Hand Side has been replaced, some ageing,. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

459 - Pilots Leather Flight Cap Skull Cap with Built in Earphones WWII, Bearing the name D H Jones, with J B 6 B B printed in a circle inside each Ear 

Section, has a large plug on the end of approx 6 Feet of Original Cable coming from the Built in Headset, one speaker has come away from Skull Cap Ear 

Socket, The Cap fastens with Press Studs,. Good condition Est. £200 - 210 

460 - M.O.D. Ammunition Box, Approx Size 7 inches Tall, 12 inches Wide, 3 inches Thick, Bearing the name S. Cook above 540 Cart / 5.56 mm / Ball in 

CTN / FNB 9 66, with a sticker UK Government Explosive M.O.D. Army Safety 6 Class, also has M 61 Bg ACM 66 Embossed on the hinged end,. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 110 

461 - RAF Pilots Flight Suit, The Label Reads Size 6 22c /1142 Height 5Ft 8 ins to 5ft 11 ins Breast 38 ins to 41 ins CON No 25157. Good condition Est. 

£200 - 210 

462 - WWII Pilots Headset with Microphone made by Airmed, with 2 plugs bearing the code PJ 055B, leading to an Airmed Junction box then approx 4 

1/2 Feet of cable to the Headset, Left earpiece has Airlite 62 Ref 1.5540 / 20 Pat Nos 892428 and 892682 A.R.B.App. No. WR 603 printed on it. Good 

condition Est. £100 - 110 

463 - SS Gren Peter Grohs Temporary Wooden Grave Marker, Bearing a swastika, SS Gren Peter Grohs 5/11/26 29/7/44, Approx Size 57 inches Long / 

Tall, 10.5 inches Wide and 1.5 inches Thick with some decay at base (where it sat in the ground). Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

464 - Signalman's Backpack Cable Layer, Used during each division in the German Army had an integral Signals unit, could be operated by one 

individual and held up to three hundred yards of cable, with canvas and leather fittings, Approx 12 inches in Height, 19 inches in Width (including Handle) 

and 14 inches from Front to Rear, Looks to be complete and functional,. Good condition Est. £40 - 44 



 

 

465 - Flight Lieutenant William Reid VC Signed FDC Avro Lancaster B1 61st Squadron, R.A.F. Bomber Command with Stamp and Special Postmark The 

Victory in Europe Series The Bomber Offensive Lancaster 8th May 85, Professionally Mounted with a Photo and Name plaque, approx size 9 x 16 

inches,. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

466 - Superb WW2 Collection of 1 to 62 Squadrons of the Royal Air Force Signed Collection. Housed in FDC Magnum Binder Folder. Sales Receipt from 

previous sale of this lot From Wg Cdr CGR Greaves Personal Collection. Some Signatures include Wg Cdr Peter Scoffham, Grp Cptn PB Walker, Sqn 

Ldr M Faulkner, Wg Cdr AD Sweetman, Wg Cdr MC Blee, Wg Cdr J Middleton and many more Superb Signatures. A Highly collectable Collection. Good 

condition Est. £30 - 34 

467 - WW2. Sgt Dudley P Heal DFM Signed the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 4/1/89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

468 - WW2. Flying Officer Ray Grayston Signed 65th Anniversary Formation of 617 Squadron FDC. British stamp with 21 March 08 Postmark. Good 

condition Est. £14 - 18 

469 - WW2. Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed the Dambusters 50th Anniversary FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£10 - 14 

470 - WW2. Flt Lt Dave Roger DFC Signed the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 2002 Postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

471 - WW2. Flt Lt Dave Roger DFC Signed The Dam Busters 44th Anniversary of the Dams Raid FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1987 Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

472 - WW2. Sqn Ldr George Johnny Johnson DFM Signed AVM Sir Ralph Cochrane FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 08 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£18 - 22 

473 - WW2. Flt Sgt Grant McDonald Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4 1 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

474 - WW2. A Beck Parsons Signed The Dambusters Operation Chastise FDC. British stamp with 17th May 2004 Postmark. Good condition Est. £20 - 24 

475 - WW2. Adjutant Harry Humphries Signed Dam Busters at War FDC. British stamp with 11 Nov 1989 Postmark. Good condition Est. £14 - 18 

476 - WW2. H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4 1 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

477 - WW2. H. K Duke Munro Radar Operator Signed The Dam Busters FDC. British Stamp with 4 1 89 Postmark. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

478 - WW2. Sgt Fred Sutherland Signed Group Captain Johnnie Fauquier FDC. British Stamp with 2nd Feb 1999 Postmark. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

479 - WW2 Flying Officer David Rodger DFC Signed 50th Anniversary the Dambusters FDC. British Stamp with 17th May 1993 Postmark. Good condition 

Est. £18 - 22 

480 - WW2. Flt Lt Len Sumpter DFC DFM Signed Larger Dambuster Crew 1943 FDC. British stamp with 16th May 1996 Postmark. Good condition Est. 

£20 - 24 

481 - WW2. N.W. Boorer Signed 617 Dambuster Squadron RAF FDC. British Stamp with 21 March 2003 Postmark. Good condition Est. £18 - 22 

482 - WW2. Air Marshal Sir Harold Martin KCB DSO DFC Signed Disbandment of 617 Squadron FDC. Jersey Stamp with 31 Dec 81 Jersey Postmark. 

Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

483 - The Illustrated War News From August 25th, 1915. Part 55. Showing Signs of Age. Good condition Est. £8 - 12 

484 - US Army EIR3 Army Chemical Dosimeter. This army chemical dosimeter is housed in a 2.25 x 3.25 x 0.7 olive green metal case. The cover is 

stamped US Army, Dosimeter, Radiation Tactical EIR3 while the inside of the cover reads Keep closed except when reading. Good condition Est. £60 - 

64 

485 - WW2 617 Sqn veterans Signed FDC Collection of 18 Signed Related Covers. Signatures include Freddie Watts, Harry Humphries, Basil Fish, 

Patrick Shirley, Benny Goodman, Arthur Lammas, Philip Martin, John Leavitt, Murray Valentine, William Burnett, Hughie Evans, Sydney Grimes, 

Benjamin Bird, Frank Howkins, Wilf Bickley, Harold Riding, John Langston, Des Phillips. Superb Collection. A Must Have. Good condition Est. £30 - 34 

486 - Grp Capt James Tait DSO DFC 617 sqn RAF CO signed rare Benham 1978 Coronation official FDC BOCS3. Flown by Phantom in the Queens 

flypast. Tait lead the WW2 raid which finally sunk the Tirpitz. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

487 - Grp Capt James Tait DSO DFC 617 sqn RAF CO signed 44th ann Dambuster Raid cover 1987. Tait lead the WW2 raid which finally sunk the 

Tirpitz. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

488 - Air Cdr Harry Fenton DSO DFC 238 sqn WW2 RAF Battle of Britain signed 1994 V1 Bombardment of England FDC from Marshall Islands. 

Numbered 3 of 3 issued. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

489 - Mjr Gen F Cowtan MC signed 50th ann Fall of France cover JS/50/15. British Expeditionary Force in France early in 1940. When the German 

offensives through Belgium and northern France were launched in May, although only a 2nd lieutenant, he became adjutant of an ad hoc force of 

Engineers and base troops around Rouen, under the command of Major (later Major General) L. E. C. M. Perowne, responsible for dealing with any 

German parachute attack on the port. None came and Perownes Rifles were evacuated through Cherbourg and Saint Malo after Dunkirk. Later with 

Africa Corps. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

490 - WW2 Flt Lt Huw Roberts Signed 50th ann Britain Declares War On Germany cover JS/50/39/1. Flown by RAF Hercules. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

491 - WW2 Cpl Alex Dow signed Operation Mercury 1991 50th ann cover, he fought with Black Watch on Crete 1940/41. Numbered 34 of 50 issued. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

492 - RAF Grp Capt H Wilson AFC signed 1972 Hendon rare official Silver Wedding FDC with scarce BFPS1387 postmark, cat £45 unsigned. Flown by 

RAF Meteor. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

493 - WW2 Battle of Britain multiple signed BOB Memorial postcard. Signed by Roy McGowan 46 sqn, R Jones 64 sqn, J Keatings 219 sqn, T Gray 64 

sqn, G Leggett 46 sqn, Bill Hodds 25 sqn. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

494 - WW2 ACM Sir Alistair Steedman DFC signed 1986, 50th ann of 1st Spitfire flight cover. Flown in a Spitfire of BBMF. Steedman joined the Royal Air 

Force in 1942 and served as a pilot during the Second World War. He was appointed Officer Commanding No. 39 Squadron in 1948 and Officer 

Commanding No. 8 Squadron in 1949. He went on to be Station Commander at Royal Ceylon Air Force Base Katanayake in 1957 and after a tour on the 

Directing Staff at the Joint Services Staff College from 1960 he became Station Commander at RAF Lyneham in 1962.[1] From 1965 to 1967 he was 

Chief of the Air Staff of the Royal Malaysian Air Force. He was made Director of Defence Plans (Air) in 1967, Director of the Defence Operations Staff in 

1968 and Assistant Chief of the Air Staff (Policy) in 1969. He went on to be Senior Air Staff Officer at Headquarters RAF Strike Command in 1971, 

Commandant of the RAF Staff College, Bracknell, in 1972 and Air Member for Supply and Organisation in 1976.[1] In October 1977, on promotion to air 

chief marshal, Steedman took up his last appointment as the UK Military Representative to NATO. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

495 - Falklands War Sir Rex Hunt signed 1986, 50th ann of 1st Spitfire flight cover. Flown in a Spitfire of BBMF. Numbered 2 of 50 issued. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

496 - WW2 Grp Capt Tom Gleave CO 253 sqn Battle of Britain signed 50th ann 1990 cover The Major Assault. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

497 - WW2 Bomber command Flt Lt Len McNamara DFC 10/158/75 Sqd signed 7 x 5 Lancaster in flight photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

498 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Colin Wood 106/83 Sqd signed Bomber Command memorial 7 x 5 photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

499 - WW2 Bomber command Flt Sgt Jack Cook 100/104 Sqd signed Bomber in flight memorial 7 x 5 photocard. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

500 - WW2 Bomber command W/O Roy Briggs 576 Sqd signed 8 x 6 Lancaster ready to leave photo. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

501 - Navy WW2 Admirals Sir Henry Leach and Sir Desmond Cassidi signed 1981 official cover comm. Royal Wedding Charles and Diana. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

502 - WW2 Grp Capt Dennis David DFC AFC, 87 sqn Battle of Britain signed 50th ann cover 1991, The Skirmishing RAFA1. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

503 - Rare World Helicopter Championships 1971 cover, one of only 55 signed by three RAF VIPs. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

504 - WW2 Capt Haworth DSC and Capt Napper MID signed 50th ann Battle of Cape Matapan cover, they were in HMS Formidable and Havock. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

505 - WW2 Wg Cdr Rob Learoyd VC 49 sqn signed 1990, 50th ann Battle of Britain cover, the Major Assault RAFA5. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

506 - WW2 Sqn Ldr Charlton Haw DFC DFM 504 sqn signed 1990, 50th ann Battle of Britain cover, the Night Blitz RAFA17. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

507 - WW2, 16 OBE winners signed to front and back of silk OBE cover RAF DM7. Includes Eric Robertson, E Bruce, D Johns, ACM M Beavis. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

508 - Great War veterans Chaz Bower and Hugh Chance signed 27 sqn 1974 flown RAF cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

509 - Sir Ranulph Fiennes OBE DSC signed 75th ann RAF Handley Page Halifax cover. Fiennes served in the British Army for eight years, including a 

period on counter insurgency service while attached to the Army of the Sultanate of Oman. He later undertook numerous expeditions and was the first 

person to visit both the North Pole and South Pole by surface means and the first to completely cross Antarctica on foot. In May 2009, at the age of 65, he 

climbed to the summit of Mount Everest. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

510 - WW2 Bomber veteran Sqn Ldr G Haworth DFC DFM 50 sqn signed 1990 Belize Bomber FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

511 - Air Marshal Ivor Broom DSO DFC AFC signed 1989 Greeting official FDC, comm, Lord Dowding Homes. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

512 - WW2 617 Sqn veteran F/O Sydney Eldridge gunner Shannons crew signed 1996 Urft Dam raid cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

513 - WW2 617 Sqn Tirpitz raid veteran Benny Goodman signed 1996 Urft Dam raid cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

514 - MRAF Sir Denis Spotswood DSO DFC signed RAF flown Royal Star and Garter Home cover, also signed by Charles Hankins Black Watch. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

515 - Ejection Seat testing RAF flown cover. Signed by J S Martin, J W Martin, Cap J E D Scott the WW2 Pilot and Chief Test Pilot and Sq L J S Fifield 

the Test Pilot and Test Ejectee. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

516 - Great War Q ship Navy veterans Capt Manning DSC, Capt H Green signed 65th ann sinking U27 by Q ship Baralong cover. Good condition Est. £6 

- 8 

517 - Mjr J Van Eyssen DFC SAAF signed 40tgh ann Warsaw raids cover. Jacobus Lodewikus van Eyssen Joined the SAAF in 1936 as a cadet in the 

Transvaal Air Training Squadron while being an engineering student. Jack obtained his Engineering degree in 1940. He then became permanently 

involved with flying instruction at various air schools in South Africa. In mid-1944 he joined SAAF No. 31 heavy bomber squadron in the Mediterranean, 

flying B 24 Liberator aircraft. From Italy they flew mostly sorties to targets in Southern Europe. On the night of 14 August 1944 Jacks Liberator was shot 

down in Poland on a special supply drop mission to Warsaw. Jack bailed and made a safe decent by parachute. He was taken in by the Russians, 

interred for a while in Russia and then repatriated back to South Africa. Jack returned to the squadron in early 1945 and finished his operational tour 

when the war ended. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

518 - WW2 Bismarck 35th ann sinking cover signed by Lt Cdr Loop and Wg Cdr T Watson 42 sqn. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

519 - WW2 Brig Sir Jeffrey Darrell MC tank commanded signed 50th ann Operation Veritable Battle of the Reichwald cover JS50/45/3. Good condition 

Est. £6 - 8 

520 - WW2 Battle of Britain John Keatings 219 sqn, Avis Hearn MM signed 1986 Royal Wedding official FDC, also signed by CO Queens flight Wg Cdr M 

Schofield. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

521 - Vice Admiral Sir Geoffrey Dalton KCB signed 1996 75th ann Royal British Legion cover. Flown by Lancaster PA474, BBMF in Queens Flypast. 

Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

522 - WW2 Luftwaffe fighter ace George Peter Eder signed RAF Wattisham cover number 16 of 19 issued, info inside. Flown by Phantom in Queens 

Flypast and signed by the two RAF crew. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

523 - Wg Cdr M Schofield CO Queens Flight signed rare Benham 1978 Coronation official FDC BOCS3. Flown by Phantom in the Queens flypast. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

524 - WW2 Navy Capt M Crawford DSC plus 3 other veterans signed HMS Unseen submarine official cover RNCC5/32. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

525 - WW2 POW cover signed by Vera Lynn, Ian Fraser VC and Colditz inmate Earl Haig on reverse. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

526 - WW2 Ian Fraser VC signed 2001 Festival of the Sea Navy cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

527 - WW2 Sir Michael Beetham DFC AFC signed 75th ann Avro 504k cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

528 - RAF 115 sqn rare Whitworth Argosy cover one of only 100 signed by Sqn Ldr E Waddington 242 sqn, Wg Cdr J Reynolds OC 1 para training 

school. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

529 - WW2 Malta Convoys cover 1988 signed by J Whadcoat veteran MV Rochester Castle. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

530 - Air Cdre Ron Dick signed Boeing B17 WW2 RAF flown bomber command cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

531 - Murial Dowding wife of WW2 leader signed on Dowding Historic Aviators cover. Flown by Wessex and signed by pilot Wg Cdr Reineck. Good 

condition Est. £6 - 8 

532 - Ian Park son of WW2 leader signed on Keith Park Historic Aviators cover. Flown and signed also by ACM Peter Latham. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

533 - WW2 US fighter ace Dale Spencer P51, 9.5 victories signed 1984 US RAF FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 



 

 

534 - WW2 William Reid VC signed Lancasters of the BBMF cover dedicated to the legendary RAF Victoria Cross winner. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

535 - Victoria Cross winners Johnson Beharry VC and Eric Wilson VC signed scarce Internetstamps 2004 VC cover. Good condition Est. £8 - 10 

536 - WW2 Resistance leaders multiple signed Escape from France cover. Signed by Baron J A de Blommaert de Soye DSO CG, Fernand De Greef GM, 

Michou Ugeux GM & Escaper Scottie Brazil DFM. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

537 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner John Kenneally VC signed 1998 VC cover. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

538 - WW2 James Wright HMS Achilles signed Battle of the River Plate cover, numbered 7 of 10 issued. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

539 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Eric Wilson VC signed 50th ann British East Africa Campaign cover JS50/41/1. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

540 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Tasker Watkins VC signed 2004 D Day Gold Beach Isle of Man FDC. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

541 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Johnson Beharry VC signed 2005 cover dedicated to him. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

542 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Tasker Watkins VC signed 2006, Internetstamps 150th ann VC FDC. Good condition Est. £10 - 14 

543 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Pat Porteous VC signed to back of Capt Charles Upham VC brooklet card. Good condition Est. £6 - 8 

544 - WW2 Victoria Cross winner Marcus Ervine Andrews signed Marcus with not inside of 1990 George Cross Victoria Cross Christmas card. Good 

condition Est. £10 - 14 



 

 

                                                   Wednesday 18th Oct 10am 


